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Vedlegg: NSC Position holders February 2018.docx; Charter for the North Sea
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Fra: Magnus Engelbrektsson [mailto:magnus.engelbrektsson@vgregion.se]

Sendt: mandag 12. februar 2018 11.54

Til: a.grotheer@spd-bremen.de; Anders Fasth <anders.fasth@kristdemokraterna.se>; andler@ostfoldfk.no; Ashild
Johanne Hgivik Kjelsnes <Ashild.Kjelsnes@sfj.no>; bcrockett@aberdeencity.gov.uk; Birgitta Adolfsson
<birgitta.adolfsson@vgregion.se>; cllr.p.argyle@aberdeenshire.gov.uk; cllirLamb@southend.gov.uk;
dag.hultefors@regionhalland.se; jonhalvard.eide@vaf.no; eileen.vonelsner@jumi.landsh.de;

erik johansson 1@hotmail.com; Geir Sgr-Reime <geir.sor-reime@rogfk.no>; h.staghouwer@provinciegroningen.nl;
Irma Ganibegovic <irma.ganibegovic@vgregion.se>; jimmy.gray.cllr@highland.gov.uk; jon-
olav.strand@austagderfk.no; kare.pettersen@vfk.no; Kerstin Brunnstrom <kerstin.brunnstrom@vgregion.se>;
kgs@rn.dk; kiegar@ostfoldfk.no; Lena Merete Sgderholm <Lena.Soderholm@sfj.no>; marianne.chesak@rogfk.no;
martin.brebner@aberdeenshire.gov.uk; Melissa Frodin <melissa.frodin@vgregion.se>;
n.homan@provinciegroningen.nl; otto.larsen@rn.dk; p.kooistra@drenthe.nl; perjoergeno@vfk.no; preben.friis-
hauge @regionsyddanmark.dk; raff@bremen.be; secretariaatrijsberman@flevoland.nl; secretariat@cpmr.org;
t.stelpstra@drenthe.nl; thomas.pfannkuch@jumi.landsh.de; venema@nl-prov.eu; aop.guikema@zeeland.nl;
Birgit.Aaronas.Zanella@mrfylke.no; colin.simpson@highland.gov.uk; e.h.koole@provinciegroningen.nl;
fredrik.eliasson@regionorebrolan.se; Henrik.Jensen@RU.RM.DK; ig.ferreni@pzh.nl;
ingrid.moeller@mb.niedersachsen.de; karenak@vfk.no; kate.clarke@hfk.no; Kathrin Jakobsen
<Kathrin.Jakobsen@hfk.no>; kia.sofie.abildtrup@rsyd.dk; lars.holmer-hoven@austagderfk.no;
lapaterson@aberdeencity.gov.uk; leif.harald.hanssen@stfk.no; marie.prevost@nordpasdecalaispicardie.fr;
paul.vaughan@fife.gov.uk; phyllis.harvey@orkney.gov.uk; SarahLove @southend.gov.uk; Stooker@nl-prov.eu;
trond.myrland@bfk.no; ulrika.bertilsson@regionhalland.se; vibeke.jakobsen@t-fk.no; '
monika.vonhaaren@mb.niedersachsen.de; YRatnayeke @aberdeencity.gov.uk

Emne: Elections at the NSC Annual Business Meeting and ExCom Meeting in June 2018: call for nominations

Dear North Sea Commission members,

According to the North Sea Commission charter, all political positions are elected for a period of two years. The
positions are renewable.

The following positions are to be elected at the Annual Business Meeting (ABM) in June 2018:

e NSC President
e One NSC Vice President

The following positions are to be elected at the Executive Committee meeting in June 2018:

e All Vice Chairs of the thematic groups
All positions are elected for the period from the ABM 2018 to the ABM 2020.

For all positions above, we request current position holders to confirm if they intend to restand and possible new
candidates to submit their candidature with a CV no later than the 1°* of May 2018 to the NSC Secretariat.




A chart showing current position holders and the charter of the North Sea Commission are attached to this
email. More information about the North Sea Commission and the thematic groups can be found on the website

cpmr-northsea.org.

Best regards,

Magnus Engelbrektsson
Executive Secretary

CPMR North Sea Commission
c/o Region Vastra Gotaland
+46-708 75 65 90
cpmr-northsea.org




